STARTING A CRAFT BUSINESS

ISBN: 0943267-19-6

Starting A Craft Business is a fresh and innovative inspirational
business guidebook for individuals who love to make handcrafted or art
items and want to make money while enjoying their talent. Whether the
craft artisan is a retired school teacher, vacation bible school craft
teacher, disabled professional, or simply a lover of any form of art or craft, this book will
help to make their dreams and aspirations of business ownership become a reality.
Starting A Craft Business walks the reader through the intricate steps of starting a
business using a uniquely designed, step-by-step, hands-on approach to business
formulation. Critical business development and management information is provided in
an easy to understand, write in journal format. Worksheets are also provided for the
purpose of providing assistance in preparing a business plan. Upon completion of the
book, the craft artisan will have a detailed business plan for their venture and be inspired
to make their entrepreneurial dreams a reality.

What Readers 5@17.....

“l didn’t have a hobby before reading this book. After thoroughly enjoying this publication, I

was inspired to explore various hobbies that | could turn into a business when | retire. Thanks
for the inspiration and the knowledge.”

A. Jackson

Franklin, Tennessee

“I always knew | was creative but, I never thought I could make money from creativity.
After reading this book, | was inspired to begin really exploring my creative side and various
craft items | could turn into a viable business entity. Although | am still in the exploration phase,
I know I have the appropriate business information to get started in business as a result of
reading this publication.”
D. Ballard
Nashville, Tennessee



Table of Contents

CHAPTER I

CHAPTER 11

CHAPTER 11

INTRODUCTION
Industry Overview

Location

The Home-Based Craft or Art Business
Advantages of Home-Based Businesses
Disadvantages of Home-Based Businesses
Establishing Your Business’ Reputation
Pros and Cons of a Home-Based Business
Locating Outside the Home

Having a Virtual Location
Production/Equipment and Supplies
Sources of Supply and Inventory

Quality Control

The Presentation Package

Obtaining Exposure

Agents for the Artist

The Agent and Artist Relationship

You as an Agent

Selling to Museums

Owning a Retail Store

Vendor Terms

Establishing Credit with Vendors
Store Design

Personnel

Services/Security/Pricing

Success Strategies for Stimulating Sales
Industry Summation

CONSIDERING THE CHALLENGE
Qualities Necessary for Success in Small Business

Successful Leadership Traits

Characteristics of Successful Small Business Managers
Professional Requirements for Success in Small Business
Motivation of Entrepreneurs

Evaluating Yourself

Selecting The Type of Business To Enter

Assessing Your Monetary Requirements

THE BUSINESS PLAN
The Business
Financial Data

Page
Number

13
15
15
16
18
20
22
23
26
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
36
39
40
41
42
43
45
47

49
52

60
62
63
63
65
80
85

91

95



CHAPTER IV

CHAPTER V

CHAPTER VI

CHAPTER VII

CHAPTER VIII

CHAPTER IX

CHAPTER X

CHAPTER XI

CHAPTER X11
CHAPTER XIII
CHAPTER XIV
CHAPTER XV
CHAPTER XVI
CHAPTER XVII

APPENDIX

Supporting Documents
Business Plan Worksheets

MARKETING
Surveying the Market

Sample Questionnaire

Advertising Guidelines

Measuring the Results of Advertising

Marketing Research

Examining the Economic Environment for Your Business
FORMS OF BUSINESS OWNERSHIP

Proprietorship

Partnership

Corporation

S Corporation

Limited Liability Company
Franchising

TAKING OVER AN ESTABLISHED BUSINESS

New Business versus An Established Business
Acquiring An Established Business
How To Enter An Existing Business

LOCATION
Reaching Potential Customers

Location Considerations

STAFFING
Application for Employment
Training

Employee Handbook
Resume for Principals

ORGANIZING YOUR BUSINESS

Ways of Organizing Your Business

FINANCING YOUR BUSINESS

Pointers for Successful Debt Financing

BUSINESS RECORDS
Income Statement

Capital Statement

Balance Sheet

SALES FORECASTING

THE INVESTMENT PROSPECTUS
IS IT FEASIBLE?

CONCLUSION

BUSINESS GLOSSARY

BUSINESS RESOURCES

SAMPLE BUSINESS FORMS

95
96

109
113

114
121
122
123
127

129
131
132
134
135
136
138

145
147
147
149

153
155

157

159

163
164
166
168

171
174

177
187

189
193
194
195

199
203
207
213
223
237

261



