## STARTING A CRAFT BUSINESS



ISBN: 0943267-19-6

*Starting A Craft Business* is a fresh and innovative inspirational business guidebook for individuals who love to make handcrafted or art items and want to make money while enjoying their talent. Whether the craft artisan is a retired school teacher, vacation bible school craft

teacher, disabled professional, or simply a lover of any form of art or craft, this book will help to make their dreams and aspirations of business ownership become a reality. *Starting A Craft Business* walks the reader through the intricate steps of starting a business using a uniquely designed, step-by-step, hands-on approach to business formulation. Critical business development and management information is provided in an easy to understand, write in journal format. Worksheets are also provided for the purpose of providing assistance in preparing a business plan. Upon completion of the book, the craft artisan will have a detailed business plan for their venture and be inspired to make their entrepreneurial dreams a reality.

## What Readers Say.....

"I didn't have a hobby before reading this book. After thoroughly enjoying this publication, I was inspired to explore various hobbies that I could turn into a business when I retire. Thanks for the inspiration and the knowledge."

A. Jackson Franklin, Tennessee

"I always knew I was creative but, I never thought I could make money from creativity. After reading this book, I was inspired to begin really exploring my creative side and various craft items I could turn into a viable business entity. Although I am still in the exploration phase, I know I have the appropriate business information to get started in business as a result of reading this publication."

> D. Ballard Nashville, Tennessee

## Table of Contents

## Page Number

CHAPTER I	INTRODUCTION Industry Overview	<b>9</b> 13
	Location	15
	The Home-Based Craft or Art Business	15
	Advantages of Home-Based Businesses	16
	Disadvantages of Home-Based Businesses	18
	Establishing Your Business' Reputation	20
	Pros and Cons of a Home-Based Business	22
	Locating Outside the Home	23
	Having a Virtual Location	26
	Production/Equipment and Supplies	28
	Sources of Supply and Inventory	29
	Quality Control	30
	The Presentation Package	31
	Obtaining Exposure	32
	Agents for the Artist	33
	The Agent and Artist Relationship	34
	You as an Agent	35
	Selling to Museums	36
	Owning a Retail Store	36
	Vendor Terms	39
	Establishing Credit with Vendors	40
	Store Design	41
	Personnel	42
	Services/Security/Pricing	43
	Success Strategies for Stimulating Sales	45
	Industry Summation	47
CHAPTER II	<b>CONSIDERING THE CHALLENGE</b> Qualities Necessary for Success in Small Business	49 52
	Successful Leadership Traits	60
	Characteristics of Successful Small Business Managers	62
	Professional Requirements for Success in Small Business	63
	Motivation of Entrepreneurs	63
	Evaluating Yourself	65
	Selecting The Type of Business To Enter	80
	Assessing Your Monetary Requirements	85
CHAPTER III	THE BUSINESS PLAN The Business	<b>91</b> 94
	Financial Data	95

	Supporting Documents Business Plan Worksheets	95 96
CHAPTER IV	<i>MARKETING</i> Surveying the Market	<b>109</b> 113
	Sample Questionnaire	114
	Advertising Guidelines	121
	Measuring the Results of Advertising	122
	Marketing Research	123
	Examining the Economic Environment for Your Business	127
CHAPTER V	FORMS OF BUSINESS OWNERSHIP Proprietorship	<b>129</b> 131
	Partnership Corporation	132
	S Corporation	134 135
	Limited Liability Company Franchising	136 138
CHAPTER VI	<b>TAKING OVER AN ESTABLISHED BUSINESS</b> New Business versus An Established Business	<b>145</b> 147
	Acquiring An Established Business	147
	How To Enter An Existing Business	149
CHAPTER VII	LOCATION	153
	Reaching Potential Customers	155
	Location Considerations	157
CHAPTER VIII	STAFFING	159
	Application for Employment Training	163 164
	Employee Handbook	166
	Resume for Principals	168
CHAPTER IX	ORGANIZING YOUR BUSINESS	171
	Ways of Organizing Your Business	174
CHAPTER X	FINANCING YOUR BUSINESS Pointers for Successful Debt Financing	<b>177</b> 187
CHAPTER XI	BUSINESS RECORDS	189
	Income Statement Capital Statement	193 194
	Balance Sheet	195
CHAPTER XII	SALES FORECASTING	199
CHAPTER XIII	THE INVESTMENT PROSPECTUS	203
CHAPTER XIV	IS IT FEASIBLE?	207
CHAPTER XV	CONCLUSION	213
CHAPTER XVI	BUSINESS GLOSSARY	223
CHAPTER XVII	BUSINESS RESOURCES	237
APPENDIX	SAMPLE BUSINESS FORMS	261